CLASS 1 - Pzazz!

Gold
Silver-Gilt
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

CLASS 2 — River-Dance

181:

Jnd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CLASS 3 - Challenging

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

FLORAL ART RESULTS 2024

Best In Show — Mrs Jean Wilcox
Reserve Best In Show — Miss Helen Sinclair
Best Use of Fresh Foliage — Miss Chantal King
Best Use of Colour — Mr Michael Bowyer
Best Young Arranger - Miss Julie Sparkes

Exhibitor no.

AN W U~

17
19
15
12
16
20

CLASS 4 - Pinky and Perky

1st

Jnd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

26
25
30
23
31
24

Fownehope Flower Club

Salisbury Flower Club

NAFAS South West Area

NAFAS Mercia & North Wales Area
NAFAS South Midlands Area

Miss Chantal King

Mrs Sionedd Hughes & Mrs Helen Savage
Miss Julie Sparkes

Mrs Carole Creasey & Mrs Pat Duru

Mrs Paula Harper & Mr Peter Harper

Mrs Joan Quinland & Mrs Denise Hubbard

Miss Julie Sparkes
Mrs Debbie Wadge
Mr Michael Bowyer
Mrs Ann Horsley

Mrs Chris Lynch

Mrs Martina Coleman

Mrs Susan Oliver

Mrs Carys Harrison

Mr Michael Bowyer

Mrs Carol Baker

Ms Rachael Chamberlayne
Miss Helen Sinclair



CLASS 5 - Weft and Weave

1st

2nd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CLASS 6 — Mellow Yellow

1St

2nd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CLASS 7 - Apothecary

1St

Jnd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CLAS 8 — Dream Catcher

1St

Jnd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Commended

CLASS 9 - Whoosh!

1St

znd

3rd

Very Highly Commended

CLASS 10 - Wow!

1St

Jnd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended

37
32
39
36
34
33

47
43
41
50
48
51

67
58
60
56
55
64

70
/1
69
75
74

4
76
80
79

89
87
86
88
85

Mrs Susan Oliver
Mrs Ann Horsley
Mrs Brenda Bull
Miss Julie Sparkes
Mrs Brigette Manton
Miss Helen Sinclair

Miss Helen Sinclair

Mrs Penelope Harrison

Mrs Margaret Thomas

Mrs Elaine Bedford

Mrs Paula Harper & Mr Peter Harper
Mrs Pauline Foster

Mr Michael Bowyer

Mrs Penelope Harrison
Mrs Joyce Cook

Mrs Joan Quinland

Mrs Brenda Beavan

Mrs Rosemary Stammers

Mrs Ann Horsley

Mrs Margaret Thomas
Miss Victoria Phelps
Mrs Margaret Baker
Mrs Penelope Harrison

Mrs Margaret Thomas
Mrs Carol Baker

Mrs Magaret Baker
Mrs Penelope Harrison

Mrs Brenda Bull

Mrs Rosemary Stammers
Miss Helen Sinclair

Mrs Jean Wilcox

Ms Jane Eayrs



CLASS 11 - Fool’s Gold

1St

2nd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CLASS 12 - It’s In The Bag!

1St

2nd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Highly Commended
Commended

CILASS 13 - Hat Rack

1St

2nd

3rd

Very Highly Commended
Commended
Commended

97
95
99
96
94
93

106
110
108
107
105
109

115
117
114
116
113
118

Mrs Jean Wilcox

Miss Chantal King

Ms Rebecca Lawrence-Bristol
Mrs Rosemary Stammers

Mrs Margaret Baker

Mrs Jan Gregory

Mrs Margaret Thomas
Mrs Pauline Foster

Mrs Brigette Manton
Mrs Rosemary Stammers
Mrs Brenda Beavan

Mrs Jean Wilcox

Mrs Margaret Thomas

Mrs Brigette Manton

Mrs Ann Horsley

Mrs Rosemary Stammers

Ms Victoria Phelps

Ms Rebecca Lawrence-Bristol



