#### FLORAL ART RESULTS 2024

Best In Show – Mrs Jean Wilcox Reserve Best In Show – Miss Helen Sinclair Best Use of Fresh Foliage – Miss Chantal King Best Use of Colour – Mr Michael Bowyer Best Young Arranger - Miss Julie Sparkes

#### Exhibitor no.

CLASS 1 – Pzazz!		
Gold Silver-Gilt Silver Bronze Bronze	2 1 5 3 4	Fownehope Flower Club Salisbury Flower Club NAFAS South West Area NAFAS Mercia & North Wales Area NAFAS South Midlands Area
CLASS 2 – River-Dance	т	NATAS South Midiands Area
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	8 6 11 9 10 7	Miss Chantal King Mrs Sionedd Hughes & Mrs Helen Savage Miss Julie Sparkes Mrs Carole Creasey & Mrs Pat Duru Mrs Paula Harper & Mr Peter Harper Mrs Joan Quinland & Mrs Denise Hubbard
CLASS 3 - Challenging		
Gold Silver Bronze Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	17 19 15 12 16 20	Miss Julie Sparkes Mrs Debbie Wadge Mr Michael Bowyer Mrs Ann Horsley Mrs Chris Lynch Mrs Martina Coleman
CLASS 4 - Pinky and Perky		
l <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	26 25 30 23 31 24	Mrs Susan Oliver Mrs Carys Harrison Mr Michael Bowyer Mrs Carol Baker Ms Rachael Chamberlayne Miss Helen Sinclair

## CLASS 5 – Weft and Weave

1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	37 32 39 36 34 33	Mrs Susan Oliver Mrs Ann Horsley Mrs Brenda Bull Miss Julie Sparkes Mrs Brigette Manton Miss Helen Sinclair
CLASS 6 – Mellow Yellow		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	47 43 41 50 48 51	Miss Helen Sinclair Mrs Penelope Harrison Mrs Margaret Thomas Mrs Elaine Bedford Mrs Paula Harper & Mr Peter Harper Mrs Pauline Foster
CLASS 7 – Apothecary		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended Commended	67 58 60 56 55 64	Mr Michael Bowyer Mrs Penelope Harrison Mrs Joyce Cook Mrs Joan Quinland Mrs Brenda Beavan Mrs Rosemary Stammers
CLAS 8 – Dream Catcher		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Commended	70 71 69 75 74	Mrs Ann Horsley Mrs Margaret Thomas Miss Victoria Phelps Mrs Margaret Baker Mrs Penelope Harrison
CLASS 9 - Whoosh!		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended	77 76 80 79	Mrs Margaret Thomas Mrs Carol Baker Mrs Magaret Baker Mrs Penelope Harrison
CLASS 10 – Wow!		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> Very Highly Commended Highly Commended	89 87 86 88 85	Mrs Brenda Bull Mrs Rosemary Stammers Miss Helen Sinclair Mrs Jean Wilcox Ms Jane Eayrs

# CLASS 11 - Fool's Gold

1 <sup>st</sup>	97	Mrs Jean Wilcox
$2^{\rm nd}$	95	Miss Chantal King
$3^{\mathrm{rd}}$	99	Ms Rebecca Lawrence-Bristol
Very Highly Commended	96	Mrs Rosemary Stammers
Highly Commended	94	Mrs Margaret Baker
Commended	93	Mrs Jan Gregory

# CLASS 12 – It's In The Bag!

106	Mrs Margaret Thomas
110	Mrs Pauline Foster
108	Mrs Brigette Manton
107	Mrs Rosemary Stammers
105	Mrs Brenda Beavan
109	Mrs Jean Wilcox
	110 108 107 105

## CLASS 13 - Hat Rack

1 <sup>st</sup>	115	Mrs Margaret Thomas
2 <sup>nd</sup>	117	Mrs Brigette Manton
$3^{\rm rd}$	114	Mrs Ann Horsley
Very Highly Commended	116	Mrs Rosemary Stammers
Commended	113	Ms Victoria Phelps
Commended	118	Ms Rebecca Lawrence-Bristol